504058034 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4104700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUESTERRA LLC	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PARADIGM ALLIANCE, INC.
Street Address:	8100 W. 53RD ST. N.
City:	MAIZE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: gbdrop@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD RAYNES DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1: 350 S. BEVERLY DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 360

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94.05D5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=94_05D5_Parent_Assign_QLLC_to_Paradigm_101916#page1.tif source=94_05D5_Parent_Assign_QLLC_to_Paradigm_101916#page2.tif source=94_05D5_Parent_Assign_QLLC_to_Paradigm_101916#page3.tif source=94_05D5_Parent_Assign_QLLC_to_Paradigm_101916#page4.tif source=94_05D5_Parent_Assign_QLLC_to_Paradigm_101916#page5.tif

PATENT 504058034 REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Questerra

LLC ("Questerra") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to The Paradigm Alliance, Inc.

("Paradigm"), its lawful successors and assigns, Questerra's entire right, title, and interest in and

to the patents and applications listed in Exhibit 1 hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and all

patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all continuations, divisionals,

reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of

such applications that are part of the Patents, and all applications for patents that may be filed for

the subject matter disclosed in the Patents in any foreign country and all patents that may be

granted for such subject matter in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues

thereof.

Questerra hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as described above, to issue all patents for such subject matter to Paradigm, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day

and year written below.

QUESTERRA LLC

Typed or Printed

Name: Donald Armagnac

Title: CEO

Date: October 16, 2007

THE PARADIGM ALLIANCE, INC.

Typed or Printed

Name: Mark Allen

Title: President

Date: October 16, 2007

PATENT REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0977

EXHIBIT 1

PATENT REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0978

Docket Country	SubCase Case Type	Status pe Division Reference	Application Number Patent Number	Filing Date Issue Date	Next Action(s)	Due Date(s)
Q021	PCT	Abandoned		17-Mar-2003		
Australia Title:	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021	PCT	Abandoned	2,479,375	17-Mar-2003		ENT
Title:	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM,	, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		PAT
Q021	PCT	Abandoned		17-Mar-2003		F
Ciiiia (Feoples Republic) Title: M	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021	PCT	Abandoned	03 728 254.8	17-Mar-2003		
Title: METI	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL	·	
Q021	REP	Abandoned	05106380.0	26-Jul-2005		
	METHOD, SYSTEM	Tide: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021 India	PCT	Abandoned		17-Mar-2003		
	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021	PCT	Abandoned		17-Mar-2003		
Title:	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021 Korea. Republic of	PCT	Abandoned		17-Mar-2003		
Title:	METHOD, SYSTEM	Tide: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		ý.
Q021	ORD	Expired	US03/08296	17-Mar-2003		
Title: ME	METHOD, SYSTEM	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	AN IMPROVED ENTE	RPRISE SPATIAL		
Q021	PCT	Abandoned	200405013-4	17-Mar-2003		
omgaporo Teal	HILL ATTRICT CANCELLY AND DECOME AND DECOME AND DECOME.					

REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0979

			NALYSIS AND	ETWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	
			26-Feb-2003	60/449601	Expired	PRO PRO	Q022B United States of America
			NALYSIS AND	ETWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	C
			16-Dec-2003	200503412-9	Abandoned	PCT	Q022B Singapore
			NALYSIS AND	ÆTWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	
			16-Dec-2003	US03/39945	Expired	ORD ORD	Q022B Patent Connegation Treaty
. •			NALYSIS AND	NETWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	9 1501B
			14-Mar-2006	06103236.2	Abandoned	RBP	Q022B
	·		MALYSIS AND	VETWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Tide: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AN OPTIMIZATION	Title: METI OPTI
			16-Dec-2003	03 814 009.1	Abandoned	PCT	Q022B
			NALYSIS AND	VETWORK DESIGN, A	AND PROGRAM FOR N	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	
			16-Dec-2003		Abandoned	PCT	Q022B Canada
			RPRISE SPATIAL	AN IMPROVED ENTE	AND PROGRAM FOR	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	Omaca omaca of
F			19-Jul-2006	11/458663	Pending	DIV DIV	Q021
PAT	•	Tax 11.5	RPRISE SPATIAL	AN IMPROVED ENTE	AND PROGRAM FOR	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	
ENT	12-Mar-2010 12-Mar-2014	Tax 3.5 Tax 7.5	14-Mar-2003	10/388,666 7107285	Granted	2 ORD	Q021 United States of America
•			RPRISE SPATIAL	AN IMPROVED ENTE	AND PROGRAM FOR	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR AN IMPROVED ENTERPRISE SPAT	Onited States of America Title: M
			16-Mar-2002	60/364,807	Expired	PRO	Q021
	Due Date(s)	Next Action(s)	Filing Date Issue Date	Application Number Patent Number	Status e Division Reference	SubCase Case Type	Docket Country
	Page 2	er	s by Docket Number	Patent Status by Docket		ber 16, 2007	Tuesday, October 16, 2007
							l

REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0980

Docket S Country	SubCase Case Ty	Status Case Type Division Reference	Application Number Patent Number	Filing Date Issue Date	Next Action(s)		Due Date(s)
Q022B	1 PCT	Published	10/537715	03-Jun-2005	3 Month Due Date		27-Dec-2007 27-Jan-2008
Title: ME	METHOD, SYSTEM OPTIMIZATION	Title: METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR NETWORK DESIGN, ANALYSIS AND OPTIMIZATION	NETWORK DESIGN, A	NALYSIS AND	2 Month Ext All 2 Weeks to Final Date 3 Month Ext FINAL		27-Feb-2008 13-Mar-2008 27-Mar-2008
Q022 Canada	PCT	Abandoned	2510111	16-Dec-2003			
Docket Numbure: RE	AL-TIME INSUR	Docket Numbate: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RESIDENT	WRITING AND REMENT	ANGEMENT			
Q022 Burghean Patent Conventi	PCT	Abandoned	03 814 014.1	16-Dec-2003	Case Type(s):	Status(es):	
European Patent Convention Title: REAI	AL-TIME INSUR	Convention Title: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RISK MANAGEMENT	WRITING AND RISK N	IANAGEMENT			
Q022	RBP	Abandoned	06103239.9	14-Mar-2006			
Title: RE	AL-TIME INSUR	Title: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RISK MANAGEMENT	WRITING AND RISK N	IANAGEMENT			
Q022 Patent Conservation Treaty	ORD	Expired	US03/39972	16-Dec-2003			
Title: RE	AL-TIME INSUR	Title: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RISK MANAGEMEN	WRITING AND RISK N	IANAGEMENT			
Q022 Singapore	PCT	Abandoned	200503413-7	16-Dec-2003			
Title: RE	AL-TIME INSUR	Title: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RISK MANAGEMENT	VRITING AND RISK N	IANAGEMENT			
Q022	PRO	Expired	60/433597	16-Dec-2002			
Title: RE	AL-TIME INSUR	Title: REAL-TIME INSURANCE POLICY UNDERWRITING AND RISK MANAGEMENT	WRITING AND RISK M	IANAGEMENT		9	
Q022 United States of America	1 PCT	Published	10/537636	03-Jun-2005			
T*41 DE							

RECORDED: 10/19/2016

REEL: 040067 FRAME: 0981